
2026 Georgia Southwestern State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-4   Home: 3-1   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (53), Opp (58)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (1), McDonald  (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Melendez (2), Totals (2), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-14), Melendez (6-6), Johnson (2-
2), Seculer  (2-2), Beach (1-1), Koehler (1-1), Sain (1-1), Shaw (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Wainman, Evan .407 7-7 27 8 11 4 0 1 6 18 .667 5 0 7 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
49 McDonald , Josh .400 7-7 30 6 12 2 0 2 14 20 .667 3 0 2 1 .455 0 0 0-0 39 1 2 .952
5 Murphy, Devon .400 7-7 30 10 12 2 1 2 17 22 .733 1 3 4 1 .471 0 1 2-2 17 0 0 1.000
24 Gipson , Caleb .387 7-7 31 8 12 1 0 1 3 16 .516 4 1 10 0 .472 0 0 2-2 15 1 0 1.000
25 Melendez, Edwin .385 6-6 26 5 10 0 0 2 7 16 .615 0 0 4 0 .385 0 0 0-0 61 1 2 .969
9 Jones , Noah .320 7-7 25 5 8 1 0 0 5 9 .360 4 0 4 0 .414 0 0 0-1 7 19 5 .839
2 Harman , Drake .308 7-7 26 8 8 1 0 0 6 9 .346 7 0 10 0 .455 0 0 1-1 14 2 0 1.000
35 Johnson, Kelsen .286 7-7 28 7 8 1 0 0 2 9 .321 4 0 6 1 .375 0 0 0-0 11 12 2 .920
15 Reaves , Drew .231 7-7 26 10 6 2 0 0 3 8 .308 5 1 7 0 .375 0 0 0-0 4 10 5 .737
8 Shaw, Carson .500 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 1.000 2 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
4 Reeves , Jacob .000 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Hogue , Samuel .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
20 Helgeson, Tripp .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .344 7-7 256 68 88 15 1 8 65 129 .504 35 6 56 3 .434 0 1 5-6 177 51 18 .927
Opponents .296 7-7 247 57 73 16 1 7 46 112 .453 31 10 66 3 .390 4 1 7-7 177 63 10 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
37 Hennon, Carter 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
7 Espinoza , Derek 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 4 0 2 5 2 0 1 .294 1 0 0 0 0
30 Koehler, Evan 0.60 1-0 2 2 1 1-0 0 15.0 8 1 1 2 21 2 0 1 .157 1 1 0 0 1
40 Sain, Cooper 1.23 0-2 2 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 10 2 1 5 9 3 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
21 Maxwell, Rem 2.70 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 .083 0 0 0 0 0
18 Seculer , Jensen 6.48 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 11 14 6 4 10 2 0 2 .282 2 1 0 1 0
3 Nutt, Johnny 9.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 8 6 6 4 2 1 0 .280 2 3 0 1 0
13 Raper, Jackson 12.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 .357 1 1 0 0 0
23 Johnson, Wade 13.00 1-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 18 13 13 4 10 1 0 2 .409 1 1 0 0 0
19 Legg, Tristan 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 6 5 1 0 2 0 0 .625 0 1 0 1 0
22 Beach, Colby 54.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 .667 2 2 0 1 0
Totals 6.25 3-4 19 7 1 1 0 59.0 73 57 41 31 66 16 1 7 .296 10 10 0 4 1
Opponents 8.24 4-3 31 7 0 0 1 59.0 88 68 54 35 56 15 1 8 .344 16 6 0 0 1



2026 Georgia Southwestern State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Murphy, Devon 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Harman , Drake 16 14 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Gipson , Caleb 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Shaw, Carson 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Hogue , Samuel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Raper, Jackson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Seculer , Jensen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Reeves , Jacob 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Sain, Cooper 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Melendez, Edwin 64 61 1 2 .969 1 6 0 1.000 2 0
49 McDonald , Josh 42 39 1 2 .952 9 0 0 — 0 0
35 Johnson, Kelsen 25 11 12 2 .920 7 0 0 — 0 0
9 Jones , Noah 31 7 19 5 .839 8 0 0 — 0 0
3 Nutt, Johnny 4 1 2 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Reaves , Drew 19 4 10 5 .737 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Johnson, Wade 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Legg, Tristan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Helgeson, Tripp 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Maxwell, Rem 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Beach, Colby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Koehler, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Wainman, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Hennon, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Espinoza , Derek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 246 177 51 18 .927 29 14 0 1.000 2 0
Opponents 250 177 63 10 .960 28 10 2 .833 2 0


